



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

929 FIRST APPEAL NO. 886 OF 2014

MALLAPPA KALLAPPA RASURE DIED LRS MANGALBAI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Sontakke Gajanan.
AGP for Respondent / State : Mr. S. B. Jadhav.

...
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2010

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SHANKAR SHIVLING CHILOBA DIED LRS AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Appellant / State : Mr. S. B. Jadhav.
Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 13 : Mr. Shashikiran N. Patil.

...
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2966 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2965 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2967 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2964 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2968 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2009
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 621 OF 2009
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 623 OF 2009
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 622 OF 2009
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4356 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4353 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4355 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 4354 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 619 OF 2012

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 620 OF 2012
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2678 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2688 OF 2008
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 128 OF 2025
IN FA/2251/2010
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3584 OF 2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3586 OF 2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16532 OF 2015
IN FA/4355/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6755 OF 2016
IN FA/4356/2008
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6754 OF 2016
IN FA/4354/2008
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2379 OF 2010
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 18 OF 2006
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2234 OF 2022
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 20 OF 2006
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 19 OF 2006
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2912 OF 2011
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2911 OF 2011
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 162 OF 2017
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2963 OF 2016
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3636 OF 2023
WITH
X-OBJECTION (STAMP) NO. 34020 OF 2015
IN FA/2688/2008
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 89 OF 2022
IN FA/20/2006
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 88 OF 2022
IN FA/18/2006
WITH
X-OBJECTION (STAMP) NO. 34026 OF 2015
IN FA/2678/2008

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 3637 OF 2023
WITH
REVIEW APPLICATION (CIVIL) NO. 160 OF 2023
IN CA/3820/2012

CORAM : **SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.**

DATE : 19th December, 2025.

P.C.:

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2010 AND X-OBJECTION NO. 128 OF 2025

1 Mr. S. N. Patil, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the original claimants in First Appeal No.2251 of 2010 and Cross-Objection No.128 of 2025. He has filed *Vakalatnama*.

2 In view of the above, the appearance of Mr. G. K. Sontakke, learned counsel and Mr. G. D. Kale, learned counsel stands discharged in First Appeal No.2251 of 2010 and Cross-Objection No.128 of 2025.

3 First Appeal No.2251 of 2010 and Cross-Objection No.128 of 2025 be detagged from other matters.

4 List First Appeal No.2251 of 2010 and Cross-Objection No.128 of 2025 on to 15th January, 2026.

5 The remaining matters be listed on 24th December, 2025.

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]**