



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1135 OF 2009

The State of Maharashtra and another
VERSUS
Keshav Yeshwant Kulkarni (died through L.Rs.)

...
A.G.P. for Appellant : Mr. S.G. Joshi
Advocate for Respondents-claimants : Mr. V.V. Ingale

.....
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 30 OF 2026

Keshav Yeshwant Kulkarni (died through L.Rs.)
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. V.V. Ingle
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S.G. Joshi

AND
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2251 OF 2010

State of Maharashtra and others
VERSUS
Shankar Shivling Chiloba Died Lrs and others

...
A.G.P. for Appellant : Mr. D.J. Patil
Advocate for Respondents-claimants : Mr. Shashikiran N. Patil

.....
WITH
X-OBJECTION NO. 128 OF 2025
IN FA/2251/2010

Shankar Shivling Chiloba Died Lrs Sundrabai Died Thr Lrs
Shivlingappa Died Thr Lrs Sarubai and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra Thr. Collector Osmanabad and others

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shashikiran N. Patil
AGP for Respondents: Mr. D.J. Patil

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 6th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. These matters are moved for speaking to minutes of the order dated 05.02.2026, pointing out that there is typographical error in clause IV of operative part of the said order. In view of the same, the clause IV of operative part of the said order is corrected as under:-

“IV. The claimants in cross objections are entitled for the interest at the rate of 9% p.a. from the date of award i.e. 20.12.1992, for one year i.e. upto 19.12.1993 and thereafter @ 15% p.a. till realization of entire amount.”

2. The order dated 05.02.2026 passed in these matters is corrected on that extent only. The corrected order be uploaded.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

rlj/